

SC 8(7)17

Order no 18
13.12.2022

Today is fixed for appearance & appointment of P.P. Out of 2 accd one accd person namely Anup Mondal is present present by filing hazira, other accd namely Joyanta Das is absent without step. No P.P has been appointed for this case till now. After carefully perusing the case record it is found that intimation regarding appointment of P.P has already been sent several times, but no P.P-in-charge has yet been appointed till now and the case is not being further proceed due to not appointing of P.P-in-charge. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. P.P in charge, Basirhat requesting him again to appoint a P.P. in charge for this Case. Issue W/A against the accd Jayanta Das.

To 27.04.23 for appearance, ER and WA and appointment of P.P.

Sd/
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

No..

Dated,

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

Copy of this order be supplied to the Ld. Ld. P.P in charge, Basirhat for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas