

S.C. 715 of 2025
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.3
Dated, 06.01.2026

The accused is produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the staff of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused prays for bail. It appears that charge sheet has been submitted against the accused u/s 25(i)(a)/27 of Arms Act. The accused has misused the liberty of bail. If the accused is bailed out he may again flee away. The charge has not been framed yet. Considering all aspects, the bail prayer stands rejected.

To 13-02-2026 for production of the accused and appointment of Ld. P.P. in charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.